11-01-1999 RE ,, -0, -1, 333

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	~ [0.		•
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			 _	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragelland	ached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(les): BIKE RACK, INC. 100D Executive Drive Edgewood, NY 11717	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: WORLD WIDE CYCLE SUPPLY, INC. Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State N.Y. ☐ Other	Street Address: 100D Executive Drive City: Edgewood, State: NY ZIP: 11717 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 4/26/99	□ Limited Partnership. © Corporation-State New York □ Other If assign is not domicified in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,791,111 1,543,650 ached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MYRON AMER	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 Previously Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 114 Old Country Road. Suite 310	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Mineola State: NY ZIP: 11501	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. $A = \sqrt{4 - 4 \sqrt{4}} = $				
MYRON AMER Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (sup. 4/94)				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0507

ASSIGNMENT

Effective the 26th day of March, 1999, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, on behalf of Bike Rack, Inc., a corporation of New York, having an office for the transaction of business at 100D Executive Drive, Edgewood, New York 11717, does hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the below listed trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, as follows:

Registration Numbers	<u>Trademark</u>
	,
1,791,111	BARNETT
1,543,650	ULTRAFIT

TO: World Wide Cycle Supply, Inc.
A New York Corporation
100D Executive Drive
Edgewood, NY 11717

BIKE RACK, INC.

Cliff Weidberg

President

trademks\3700.assignments

RECORDED: 10/28/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0508